Schu\tz Wilhelm,
Idar =« Oberstein

Tiefensteinerstrasse 234,

Fred H, Pope & Co.,
276 St, James Street West,
Montreal, Que,

/s



5.Dez.1238.

Betr.Fa.Fred H.Pope & Co.

Wir erhielten Ihr Schreiben vom 24.Nov.
und teilen Ihnen mit , dass wir durch
unsere Bank am 15.Nov. den Betrag

von $.3.50 +idberwiesen haben.

Heil Hitler !
Difich. S%onf.'g.?lmum ’ WILHE HOTZ,
G 15, DEL 1938- /
Jageb, Nx. V.

4
v

F 4 n 2 ¥ ] 4
R 4 4/




"

GEGR. 1882

WILHELM SCHUTZ

Edelsteine

IDAR-OBERSTEIN 3

(Tiefenstein) Haupistrasse 144
FERNRUF: 3223

Deutsches Konsulsat
317 Keefer Bldg.

¥-on s ol

Canada.



ReSchuldf,

November 24, 1938

Kontreal,

It #(
liessrs, Fred H,Pope & Co., ;4 = !
.

Dear 8irs,

Re_Wilhelm Schultz, Idar-Oberstein 3.
In roply to your letter of November 16, I wish

to inform you that I have written to the above named firm,
I presume that you will receive an answer or a remittance

for the amount of $3.,50 due you in a short time.

Yours very truly,

(Dr(H.Eckner)
K/D German Consul



den £24,November 1938

‘ ",

Die hiesige Firma Fred H,Pope & Cos, Montreal,

ReSchuldf,

uebersandte Ihnen im Juli Muster von "Labrodit"Steinen
gegen Berechnung von § 5;50. Die genannte Firma bee
sohwert eich, dass eine Ueber@eisnng diese kleinen Be-
trags noch nicht erfolgt ist, Ls darf gebeten werden,
die Ueberweisung vorzunehmen,

Der Deutsche Konsul

K/D

Pirma
Wilhelm Schults

Idare- Ober-teén 3
erTenstelnersiy, .



FRED H. POPE & Co.

LICENSED TRUSTEES RECEIVERS - LIQUIDATORé" ’

ESTATES' ADMINISTRATORS i 1 7 KD\ .’Eq ’g”
- /. (§UY by I3 14
PHONES MARaQ. 7521 VALUATORS
CABLE ADDRESS -
‘*‘BONDED MONTREAL"" : raach. &

276 St. JAMES STREET WEST i
FRED H. POPE, J. P. [

MANAGER

g

! Anl,

e

ve 16, 1938

R e s 1

MONTREAL,

OPERATING THE
IMPORT & EXPORT
CREDIT BUREAU
TRADE INVESTIGATIONS
COLLECTIONS

MANAGERS
CANADIAN FUR
MERCHANTS ASS. LTD.

German Consulate,
COMMERCIAL 1440 St. Catherine St.,
ADJUSTERS

Montreal.

INSURANCE DEPT. Dear Sirs:

o Re: Wilhelm Schultz, Edelsteine - Idar-Obersteiﬁn e
BUSINESS BROKERS Tiefensteinerstrake 284, Germanye :

In June of this year we had a request from Wilhelm Schultz

to obtain samples of Labrodit_é stones, they also were ihquiring else-
where but we were able to obtain these stones after a great deal of
trouble and sent them forward in July making a small charge of $3¢50. %
We received no settlement and after writing again Wilhelm Schultz

wrote us October 5th that as soon as they had the agreement for pay-
ing they would remit, we have never been paid, if there is anything

you ecan do to obtain this for us we will appreciate ite

Yours truly,

FRED H. POPE &,C

X oy My drice. T 4

FHP /MOH

OVER 20 YEARS EXPERI ASSURING YOU OF QUALIFIED SERVICE



